AW3615X
Dec. 2025 V1.1
www.awinic.com                         1                  © 2025 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
High Efficiency Step-Up Converter with a 4A Switch
Features
⚫ Input Voltage Range: 2.4V to 5.5V
⚫ 2.5V minimum input voltage for start-up
⚫ Fixed Output Voltage: 5.25V and 5.4V

20μF is recommended. When the input and output voltage differential is less than 0.4V, it is recommended to
increase the output capacitor to 44μF.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Package Marking
Moisture
Sensitivity Level
Environmenta
l Information
Delivery Form
AW36151CSR -40°C～85°C
WLCSP
1.253mmX1.253mm
-9B
9KG MSL1 ROHS+HF
3000 units/
Tape and Reel
AW36152CSR -40°C～85°C
WLCSP
1.253mmX1.253mm
-9B
VE7 MSL1 ROHS+HF
3000 units/
Tape and Reel
Aw
in
ic
 C
on
fid
en
tia
l
AW3615X
Dec. 2025 V1.1
www.awinic.com                         4                  © 2025 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
Absolute Maximum Ratings(NOTE1)
PARAMETERS RANGE
Input voltage range VIN, FB, EN -0.3V to 6.5V
Output voltage range VOUT -0.3V to 7V
SW
DC -0.3V to 7V
Transient: 10ns, 3MHz -1V to 8V
Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance θJA 69.5°C /W
Maximum operating junction temperature TJMAX 150°C
Operating free-air temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature TSTG -65°C to 150°C
Lead temperature (soldering 10 seconds) 260°C
NOTE1: Conditions out of those ranges listed in "absolute maximum ratings" may cause permanent damages
to the device. In spite of the limits above, functional operation conditions of the device should within the ranges
listed in "recommended operating conditions". Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for prolonged
periods may affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VIN Input Voltage Range 2.4  5.5 V
VOUT
Output
Voltage Range
AW36151  5.25  V
AW36152  5.4  V
L Inductance  0.56  μH
COUT Output Capacitor  20  μF
Aw
in